Fall 2018 Additional Course Fees

Department CourselD Section
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100
101
110
200
201
210
212
220
220
221
221
230
231
240
240
241
241
280
281
300
301
307
310
312
314
320
320
321
321
330
331
340
340
341
341
380
381
400
401
407
410
412
414

01D
01D
01D
01D
01D
01D
01D
01D
02E
01D
02E
01E
01E
01D
02E
01D
02E
01D
01D
01D
01D
01E
01D
01D
01D
01D
02E
01D
02E
01E
01E
01D
02E
01D
02E
01D
01D
01D
01D
01E
01D
01D
01D

Course Name
Beginning Drawing
Beginning Drawing
Design |
Drawing
Drawing
Painting
Painting
Sculpture
Sculpture
Sculpture
Sculpture
Metalsmith
Metalsmith
Ceramics
Ceramics
Ceramics
Ceramics
Photography
Photography
Drawing
Drawing
Drawing - Anatomy
Painting
Painting
Painting-Survey Of Artist's Materials
Sculpture
Sculpture
Sculpture
Sculpture
Metalsmith
Metalsmith
Ceramics
Ceramics
Ceramics
Ceramics
Photography
Photography
Drawing
Drawing
Drawing - Anatomy
Painting
Painting
Painting-Survey Of Artist's Materials

Amount
$75
$75
$40
$75
$75
$75
$75
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75




Fall 2018 Additional Course Fees

ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
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ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO

420
420
421
421
430
431
440
440
441
441
480
481
495
500
507
510
514
520
520
530
540
540
580
590
590
590
106
106
108
108
108
108
108
108
112
112
112
112
220
220
220
220
295
295

01D
02E
01D
02E
01E
01E
01D
02E
01D
02E
01D
01D
01D
01D
01E
01D
01D
01D
02E
01E
01D
02E
01D
01D
02D
03E
01E
01E
01D
01D
02E
02E
03D
03D
01D
01D
02D
02D
01D
01D
02D
02D
01l

021

Sculpture

Sculpture

Sculpture

Sculpture

Metalsmith

Metalsmith

Ceramics

Ceramics

Ceramics

Ceramics

Photography

Photography

Senior Project

Drawing

Drawing - Anatomy

Painting

Painting-Survey Of Artist's Materials
Sculpture

Sculpture

Metalsmith

Ceramics

Ceramics

Photography

Graduate Seminar And Critique
Graduate Seminar And Critique
Graduate Seminar And Critique
Topics In Environmental Science With Lab
Topics In Environmental Science With Lab
Introduction To Life Science With Lab
Introduction To Life Science With Lab
Introduction To Life Science With Lab
Introduction To Life Science With Lab
Introduction To Life Science With Lab
Introduction To Life Science With Lab
General Biology | With Lab

General Biology | With Lab

General Biology | With Lab

General Biology | With Lab

Anatomy And Physiology | with Lab
Anatomy And Physiology | with Lab
Anatomy And Physiology | with Lab
Anatomy And Physiology | with Lab
Department Research

Department Research

$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$75
$45
$75
$75
$75
$75
$100
$100
$100
$75
$75
$75
$40
$40
$40
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55




Fall 2018 Additional Course Fees

BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BSA
BSA
BSA
BSA
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CHM
CHM
CHM
CHM
CHM
CHM
CHM
CHM
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS
CIS

295
295
370
370
495
495
495
495
100
100
500
500
540
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
108
108
108
108
213
228
228
228
120
120
100
103
110
160
160
160
160
160
160
210
210
210
210

03l
04l
01E
02w
01l
02l
03l
04l
01l-1
021-2
01l-1
021-2
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
01l
02D
02D
01D
01D
01E
01D
01D
01D
01D
02D
02E-2
01D
01D
01D
01D
02D
02D
03E
03E
01D
01D
02D
02D

Department Research

Department Research

Teaching Of Science In Early Childhood And Elementary
Teaching Of Science In Early Childhood And Elementary
Biology Research

Biology Research

Biology Research

Biology Research

Business Components Assessment

Business Components Assessment

Business Components Assessment

Business Components Assessment

Advanced Clinic Practicum

Advanced Clinic Practicum

Advanced Clinic Practicum

Advanced Clinic Practicum

Advanced Clinic Practicum

Advanced Clinic Practicum

Advanced Clinic Practicum

Advanced Clinic Practicum

School-Based Practicum

General Chemistry Il With Lab

General Chemistry Il With Lab

General Chemistry Il With Lab

General Chemistry Il With Lab

Organic Chemistry Il Lab

General, Organic, And Biological Chemistry Il
General, Organic, And Biological Chemistry Il
General, Organic, And Biological Chemistry II
Overview Of Computer And Information Science
Overview Of Computer And Information Science
Computer Technology: Issues And Applications
Computer Technology: Applications For Educators
Computer Applications: Spreadsheet

Computer Science |

Computer Science |

Computer Science |

Computer Science |

Computer Science |

Computer Science |

Object-Oriented Programming (Java)
Object-Oriented Programming (Java)
Object-Oriented Programming (Java)
Object-Oriented Programming (Java)

$55
$55
$25
$25
$55
$55
$55
$55
$45
$45
$45
$45
$90
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$80
$80
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
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CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

DTS
ECE
ECE
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
FAS
FAS
FAS
FAS
FAS

310
330
380
405
415
474
503
535
550
551
560
459
230
431
266
269
269
450
450
450
450
451
451
451
452
452
452
453
453
453
455
455
465
465
465
465
466
466
569
110
106
108
110
202

01D
01D
01D
01E
01D
01E
01E
01E
01E
01E
01E
01D
01E
01E
01w
01D
02D
01l
02l
03l
04l
01l
02l
03l
01l
02l
03l
01l
02l
03l
01l
02l
04w
01l
04
o3w
01l
04
01E
01D-1
01D
01D-2
01D-1
01D

Computer Architecture Andassembly Language
Database Management Systems

Web Development Security

Principles of Cryptography

Server Security And Maintenance/Troubleshooting
Software Engineering |

Software Engineering |

Applied Cryptology

Introduction And Applicaiton Of Data Mining

Statistics for Data Science

Advanced Programming

Internship Preparation Seminar

Infant And Toddler Development

Early Childhood Integrated Curriculum

Methods Of Teaching Literacy

Critical Skills In The Teaching Profession - Secondary
Critical Skills In The Teaching Profession - Elementary
Student Teaching At The Elementary Level

Student Teaching At The Elementary Level

Student Teaching At The Elementary Level

Student Teaching At The Elementary Level

Student Teaching At The Secondary Level

Student Teaching At The Secondary Level

Student Teaching At The Secondary Level

Student Teaching At The Preschool-K Level

Student Teaching At The Preschool-K Level

Student Teaching At The Preschool-K Level

Student Teaching In Early Childhood Special Education
Student Teaching In Early Childhood Special Education
Student Teaching In Early Childhood Special Education
Student Teach In Mild-Moderate Cross-Cat Spec Ed
Student Teach In Mild-Moderate Cross-Cat Spec Ed
Field Experience In Special Education

Field Experience In Special Education

Field Experience In Special Education

Field Experience In Special Education

Field Experience At The Middle School Level

Field Experience At The Middle School Level

Critical Skills in the Teaching Profession with Field Exp.
Fashion Merchandising Professional Seminar
Essentials Of Fashion

Fundamentals Of Sewing Technologies

Fashion Merchandising Professional Seminar

Textiles

$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$35
$20
$25
$25
$49
$49
$49
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$49
$10
$40
$10
$10
$20
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FAS
FAS
FAS
FDS
FDS
FDS
FDS
IEP
MGT
MKT
MTH
MTH
MTH
MTH
MTH
NTR
NTR
PER
PER
PHY
PHY
PHY
PHY
PHY
PHY
PHY
PHY
SWK
SWK
SWK
SWK

309
459
459
326
221
221
424
100
460
460
115
115
125
200
315
316
415
449
449
108
108
108
108
208
208
218
218
250
381
450
451

01D
01D
01D
01D
01D
01D
01D
01D
01E-2
01w-1
03D
04D
01D
01E
01E
01D
01D
02l
03l
01D
01D
02E
02E
01D
01D
01D
01D
01D-1
01D-1
01l
01D

Visual Merchandising

Internship Preparation Seminar
Internship Preparation Seminar
Quantity Food Production

Food Science Theory and Application
Food Science Theory and Application
Experimental Foods/Lab

Intensive English Program Fee
Strategic Management

Marketing Management

Introduction To Statistics

Introduction To Statistics

Biostatistics

Linear Algebra

Advanced Statistics

Lifecycle Nutrition

Medical Nutrition Therapy |

Special Topics: Voice Lessons
Special Topics: Piano Lessons

Introduction To Physical Science With Lab
Introduction To Physical Science With Lab
Introduction To Physical Science With Lab
Introduction To Physical Science With Lab

College Physics | With Lab
College Physics | With Lab
Engineering Physics | With Lab
Engineering Physics | With Lab
Generalist Social Work Practice |
Professional Development

Field Education |

Field Education Il

$50
$20
$20
$50
$125
$125
$65
$75
$45
$45
$35
$35
$35
$25
$35
$55
$75
$605
$605
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$25
$25
$30
$30




