Fall 2018 Additional Course Fees

Department	CourseID	Section	Course Name	Amount
ART	100	01D	Beginning Drawing	\$75
ART	101	01D	Beginning Drawing	\$75
ART	110	01D	Design I	\$40
ART	200	01D	Drawing	\$75
ART	201	01D	Drawing	\$75
ART	210	01D	Painting	\$75
ART	212	01D	Painting	\$75
ART	220	01D	Sculpture	\$100
ART	220	02E	Sculpture	\$100
ART	221	01D	Sculpture	\$100
ART	221	02E	Sculpture	\$100
ART	230	01E	Metalsmith	\$100
ART	231	01E	Metalsmith	\$100
ART	240	01D	Ceramics	\$75
ART	240	02E	Ceramics	\$75
ART	241	01D	Ceramics	\$75
ART	241	02E	Ceramics	\$75
ART	280	01D	Photography	\$75
ART	281	01D	Photography	\$75
ART	300	01D	Drawing	\$75
ART	301	01D	Drawing	\$75
ART	307	01E	Drawing - Anatomy	\$75
ART	310	01D	Painting	\$75
ART	312	01D	Painting	\$75
ART	314	01D	Painting-Survey Of Artist's Materials	\$75
ART	320	01D	Sculpture	\$100
ART	320	02E	Sculpture	\$100
ART	321	01D	Sculpture	\$100
ART	321	02E	Sculpture	\$100
ART	330	01E	Metalsmith	\$100
ART	331	01E	Metalsmith	\$100
ART	340	01D	Ceramics	\$75
ART	340	02E	Ceramics	\$75
ART	341	01D	Ceramics	\$75
ART	341	02E	Ceramics	\$75
ART	380	01D	Photography	\$75
ART	381	01D	Photography	\$75
ART	400	01D	Drawing	\$75
ART	401	01D	Drawing	\$75
ART	407	01E	Drawing - Anatomy	\$75
ART	410	01D	Painting	\$75
ART	412	01D	Painting	\$75
ART	414	01D	Painting-Survey Of Artist's Materials	\$75

ART	420	01D	Sculpture	\$100
ART	420	01E	Sculpture	\$100
ART	421	01D	Sculpture	\$100
ART	421	02E	Sculpture	\$100
ART	430	01E	Metalsmith	\$100
ART	431	01E	Metalsmith	\$100
ART	440	01D	Ceramics	\$75
ART	440	02E	Ceramics	\$75
ART	441	01D	Ceramics	\$75
ART	441	02E	Ceramics	\$75
ART	480	01D	Photography	\$75
ART	481	01D	Photography	\$75
ART	495	01D	Senior Project	\$45
ART	500	01D	Drawing	\$75
ART	507	01E	Drawing - Anatomy	\$75
ART	510	01D	Painting	\$75
ART	514	01D	Painting-Survey Of Artist's Materials	\$75
ART	520	01D	Sculpture	\$100
ART	520	02E	Sculpture	\$100
ART	530	01E	Metalsmith	\$100
ART	540	01D	Ceramics	\$75
ART	540	02E	Ceramics	\$75
ART	580	01D	Photography	\$75
ART	590	01D	Graduate Seminar And Critique	\$40
ART	590	02D	Graduate Seminar And Critique	\$40
ART	590	03E	Graduate Seminar And Critique	\$40
BIO	106	01E	Topics In Environmental Science With Lab	\$55
BIO	106	01E	Topics In Environmental Science With Lab	\$55
BIO	108	01D	Introduction To Life Science With Lab	\$55
BIO	108	01D	Introduction To Life Science With Lab	\$55
BIO	108	02E	Introduction To Life Science With Lab	\$55
BIO	108	02E	Introduction To Life Science With Lab	\$55
BIO	108	03D	Introduction To Life Science With Lab	\$55
BIO	108	03D	Introduction To Life Science With Lab	\$55
BIO	112	01D	General Biology I With Lab	\$55
BIO	112	01D	General Biology I With Lab	\$55
BIO	112	02D	General Biology I With Lab	\$55
BIO	112	02D	General Biology I With Lab	\$55
BIO	220	01D	Anatomy And Physiology I with Lab	\$55
BIO	220	01D	Anatomy And Physiology I with Lab	\$55
BIO	220	02D	Anatomy And Physiology I with Lab	\$55
BIO	220	02D	Anatomy And Physiology I with Lab	\$55
BIO	295	011	Department Research	\$55
BIO	295	021	Department Research	\$55

Fall 2018 Additional Course Fees

	005	0.01	Pail 2016 Additional Course rees	¢сс
BIO	295	031	Department Research	\$55 \$55
BIO	295	041	Department Research	\$55
BIO	370	01E	Teaching Of Science In Early Childhood And Elementary	\$25
BIO	370	02W	Teaching Of Science In Early Childhood And Elementary	\$25
BIO	495	011	Biology Research	\$55
BIO	495	021	Biology Research	\$55
BIO	495	031	Biology Research	\$55
BIO	495	041	Biology Research	\$55
BSA	100	011-1	Business Components Assessment	\$45
BSA	100	021-2	Business Components Assessment	\$45
BSA	500	011-1	Business Components Assessment	\$45
BSA	500	021-2	Business Components Assessment	\$45
CDS	540	011	Advanced Clinic Practicum	\$90
CDS	540	011	Advanced Clinic Practicum	\$100
CDS	541	011	Advanced Clinic Practicum	\$100
CDS	542	011	Advanced Clinic Practicum	\$100
CDS	543	011	Advanced Clinic Practicum	\$100
CDS	544	011	Advanced Clinic Practicum	\$100
CDS	545	011	Advanced Clinic Practicum	\$100
CDS	546	011	Advanced Clinic Practicum	\$100
CDS	547	011	School-Based Practicum	\$100
CHM	108	02D	General Chemistry II With Lab	\$55
CHM	108	02D	General Chemistry II With Lab	\$55
CHM	108	01D	General Chemistry II With Lab	\$55
CHM	108	01D	General Chemistry II With Lab	\$55
CHM	213	01E	Organic Chemistry II Lab	\$55
CHM	228	01D	General, Organic, And Biological Chemistry II	\$55
CHM	228	01D	General, Organic, And Biological Chemistry II	\$55
CHM	228	01D	General, Organic, And Biological Chemistry II	\$55
CIS	120	01D	Overview Of Computer And Information Science	\$80
CIS	120	02D	Overview Of Computer And Information Science	\$80
CIS	100	02E-2	Computer Technology: Issues And Applications	\$35
CIS	103	01D	Computer Technology: Applications For Educators	\$35
CIS	110	01D	Computer Applications: Spreadsheet	\$35
CIS	160	01D	Computer Science I	\$35
CIS	160	01D	Computer Science I	\$35
CIS	160	02D	Computer Science I	\$35
CIS	160	02D	Computer Science I	\$35
CIS	160	03E	Computer Science I	\$35
CIS	160	03E	Computer Science I	\$35
CIS	210	01D	Object-Oriented Programming (Java)	\$35
CIS	210	01D	Object-Oriented Programming (Java)	\$35
CIS	210	02D	Object-Oriented Programming (Java)	\$35
CIS	210	02D	Object-Oriented Programming (Java)	\$35

0.0				* • -
CIS	310	01D	Computer Architecture Andassembly Language	\$35
CIS	330	01D	Database Management Systems	\$35
CIS	380	01D	Web Development Security	\$35
CIS	405	01E	Principles of Cryptography	\$35
CIS	415	01D	Server Security And Maintenance/Troubleshooting	\$35
CIS	474	01E	Software Engineering I	\$35
CIS	503	01E	Software Engineering I	\$35
CIS	535	01E	Applied Cryptology	\$35
CIS	550	01E	Introduction And Applicaiton Of Data Mining	\$35
CIS	551	01E	Statistics for Data Science	\$35
CIS	560	01E	Advanced Programming	\$35
DTS	459	01D	Internship Preparation Seminar	\$20
ECE	230	01E	Infant And Toddler Development	\$25
ECE	431	01E	Early Childhood Integrated Curriculum	\$25
EDU	266	01W	Methods Of Teaching Literacy	\$49
EDU	269	01D	Critical Skills In The Teaching Profession - Secondary	\$49
EDU	269	02D	Critical Skills In The Teaching Profession - Elementary	\$49
EDU	450	011	Student Teaching At The Elementary Level	\$50
EDU	450	021	Student Teaching At The Elementary Level	\$50
EDU	450	031	Student Teaching At The Elementary Level	\$50
EDU	450	041	Student Teaching At The Elementary Level	\$50
EDU	451	011	Student Teaching At The Secondary Level	\$50
EDU	451	021	Student Teaching At The Secondary Level	\$50
EDU	451	031	Student Teaching At The Secondary Level	\$50
EDU	452	011	Student Teaching At The Preschool-K Level	\$50
EDU	452	021	Student Teaching At The Preschool-K Level	\$50
EDU	452	031	Student Teaching At The Preschool-K Level	\$50
EDU	453	011	Student Teaching In Early Childhood Special Education	\$50
EDU	453	021	Student Teaching In Early Childhood Special Education	\$50
EDU	453	031	Student Teaching In Early Childhood Special Education	\$50
EDU	455	011	Student Teach In Mild-Moderate Cross-Cat Spec Ed	\$50
EDU	455	021	Student Teach In Mild-Moderate Cross-Cat Spec Ed	\$50
EDU	465	04W	Field Experience In Special Education	\$50
EDU	465	011	Field Experience In Special Education	\$50
EDU	465	021	Field Experience In Special Education	\$50
EDU	465	03W	Field Experience In Special Education	\$50
EDU	466	011	Field Experience At The Middle School Level	\$50
EDU	466	021	Field Experience At The Middle School Level	\$50
EDU	569	01E	Critical Skills in the Teaching Profession with Field Exp.	\$49
FAS	110	01D-1	Fashion Merchandising Professional Seminar	\$10
FAS	106	01D	Essentials Of Fashion	\$40
FAS	108	01D-2	Fundamentals Of Sewing Technologies	\$10
FAS	110	01D-1	Fashion Merchandising Professional Seminar	\$10
FAS	202	01D	Textiles	\$20

Fall 2018 Additional	Course Fees
----------------------	-------------

FAS	309	01D	Visual Merchandising	\$50
FAS	459	01D	Internship Preparation Seminar	\$20
FAS	459	01D	Internship Preparation Seminar	\$20
FDS	326	01D	Quantity Food Production	\$50
FDS	221	01D	Food Science Theory and Application	\$125
FDS	221	01D	Food Science Theory and Application	\$125
FDS	424	01D	Experimental Foods/Lab	\$65
IEP	100	01D	Intensive English Program Fee	\$75
MGT	460	01E-2	Strategic Management	\$45
MKT	460	01W-1	Marketing Management	\$45
MTH	115	03D	Introduction To Statistics	\$35
MTH	115	04D	Introduction To Statistics	\$35
MTH	125	01D	Biostatistics	\$35
MTH	200	01E	Linear Algebra	\$25
MTH	315	01E	Advanced Statistics	\$35
NTR	316	01D	Lifecycle Nutrition	\$55
NTR	415	01D	Medical Nutrition Therapy I	\$75
PER	449	021	Special Topics: Voice Lessons	\$605
PER	449	031	Special Topics: Piano Lessons	\$605
PHY	108	01D	Introduction To Physical Science With Lab	\$55
PHY	108	01D	Introduction To Physical Science With Lab	\$55
PHY	108	02E	Introduction To Physical Science With Lab	\$55
PHY	108	02E	Introduction To Physical Science With Lab	\$55
PHY	208	01D	College Physics I With Lab	\$55
PHY	208	01D	College Physics I With Lab	\$55
PHY	218	01D	Engineering Physics I With Lab	\$55
PHY	218	01D	Engineering Physics I With Lab	\$55
SWK	250	01D-1	Generalist Social Work Practice I	\$25
SWK	381	01D-1	Professional Development	\$25
SWK	450	011	Field Education I	\$30
SWK	451	01D	Field Education II	\$30